NHS Education South West
Dental Postgraduate Deanery

Programme
09.15

09.30
10.45

11.15

12.45
1.45

2.30

4.00

4.30

NHS

South West

Paediatric Dentistry Day —=Managing the Younger Patient

Date and venue:
Friday 27thNovember 2015
The Barn Function Centre
Berkeley
GL13 9EW

Course Organiser:
Keith George

Course Lecturers:
Dr Susan Parekh
Clinical Lecturer/Honorary Consultant
Eastman Dental Hospital
Dr Paul Ashley
Consultant
Eastman Dental Hospital

Registration.

Treatment planning

Coffee.

Prevention of Dental Caries.

Exercise 1- Case based discussion
2 groups.

Lunch.

Restoration of Primary Molars.

Managing broken down first permanent molars.

Exercise 2- Case based discussion
2 groups.

Summary.

End.



NHS Education South West m

Dental Postgraduate Deanery South West

Speakers.

Dr Paul Ashley- Qualified with a BDS from Manchester in 1991 and completed his PhD in
caries diagnosis in 1997. He has worked at UCL Eastman Dental Institute since 1998 and
runs professional doctorate in Paediatric Dentistry.

Dr Susan Parekh- Qualified with BDS from Edinburgh in 1993 and completed her PhD in
2011. She is Programme Director for the MSc and programme Co-ordinator for the DDent
in Paediatric Dentistry.

Course Aims and Objectives.

1- Describe the aetiology and treatment strategies for controlling dental caries in the
younger patient.

2- Knowledge of how to manage primary and permanent teeth.
3- Describe the aetiology and management of broken down first permanent molars.
Course Outcomes.

To be able to confidently manage caries in younger patients and have strategies to restore
primary and permanent molar teeth.



