# NHS Education South West Dental Postgraduate Deanery



# Paediatric Dentistry Day - Managing the Younger Patient

<u>Date and venue:</u>
Friday 27thNovember 2015
The Barn Function Centre
Berkeley
GL13 9EW

Course Organiser: Keith George

Course Lecturers:
Dr Susan Parekh
Clinical Lecturer/Honorary Consultant
Eastman Dental Hospital
Dr Paul Ashley
Consultant
Eastman Dental Hospital

#### **Programme**

09.15	Registration.
09.30	Treatment planning
10.45	Coffee.
11.15	Prevention of Dental Caries.
	Exercise 1- Case based discussion 2 groups.
12.45	Lunch.
1.45	Restoration of Primary Molars.
2.30	Managing broken down first permanent molars.
	Exercise 2- Case based discussion 2 groups.
4.00	Summary.
4.30	End.

## NHS Education South West Dental Postgraduate Deanery



#### Speakers.

Dr Paul Ashley- Qualified with a BDS from Manchester in 1991 and completed his PhD in caries diagnosis in 1997. He has worked at UCL Eastman Dental Institute since 1998 and runs professional doctorate in Paediatric Dentistry.

Dr Susan Parekh- Qualified with BDS from Edinburgh in 1993 and completed her PhD in 2011. She is Programme Director for the MSc and programme Co-ordinator for the DDent in Paediatric Dentistry.

### **Course Aims and Objectives.**

- 1- Describe the aetiology and treatment strategies for controlling dental caries in the younger patient.
- 2- Knowledge of how to manage primary and permanent teeth.
- 3- Describe the aetiology and management of broken down first permanent molars.

#### Course Outcomes.

To be able to confidently manage caries in younger patients and have strategies to restore primary and permanent molar teeth.